
MEETINGS
Second Tuesday in the month.

No meeting in August.
Totnes Boating Association, Steamer Quay Road,

Totnes, TQ9 5AL.
Doors open 1.30pm. Meeting start 2.00pm

2025

Tuesday 9th Sept Charlotte Dawe Port Issac
2pm Area Demonstrator

“Flowers for Fall”

Tuesday 14th Oct Lisa Davis Churchstow
2pm Florist

“Autumn Delights”

Thursday 13th Nov Jacqui Arnold Kent
Totnes Civic Hall National Demonstrator
7.30pm “Jingle All The Way”

OpenMeeting – Totnes Civic Hall

Tuesday 9th Dec Caitlin Anning-Pile Wellington
2pm Florist

“Christmas”

2026

Tuesday 13th Jan New Year Social Lunch
1pm for 1.30pm

Tuesday 10th Feb Tina Young Torquay
Florist
“Pot-et-fleurs at a lean time of year”

Tuesday 10th Mar Louise Brown Barnstaple
2pm Supplementary Demonstrator

“Elizabeth Taylor’s Jewellery”

Tuesday 14th April Spring Workshop
Led by Tracy Johnson
Details in January

Tuesday 12th May Karen Smith Totnes
2pm Area Demonstrator

“Let the Flowers Talk”

Tuesday 9th June Christine Harrington Callington
2pm Area Demonstrator

“Summer Delights”

Tuesday 14th July AGM and Afternoon Tea
2pm – AGM
Followed by Afternoon Tea

August No meeting

Tuesday 8th Sept Rosy Elesmore Tavistock
2pm Florist

“Stepping into Autumn”




